## Govt. of West Bengal O/o the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas M.R Bangur Hospital. Building, 2<sup>nd</sup> floor, Tollyguge, Kolkata **2**: (033) 2473-1039 ; Fax: (033) 2473 0294: E-mail: cmoh s24@wbhealth.gov.in For Details Log On: <u>www.wbtender</u>.gov.in

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/

Date:

## CORRIGENDUM

In connection with the Tender Notice Number: 02/NHM of 2022 – 2023(Electrical Works), memo. no. CMOH(SPG)/ 7608 ,dated.-08/08/2022, this is to inform all concerned that, as per the decision of Tender Inviting Authority, the below mentioned changes in dates have been revised due to some unavoidable circumstances, inconvenience caused are regretted.

Date & Time of	Date & Time of	Date of Dropping of	Date & Time of
Uploading the List	Circulation of	Sealed Tender	Opening of
of Technically Fit	Tender Form		Financial Bid
Bidder			
01.09.2022[11am-	02.09.2022[11am-	06.09.2022[11am-	07.09.2022[11am-
4pm]	4p,m]	4pm]	4pm]

The remaining part of the tender remains unchanged.

## **Accounts Officer** DH & FWS, South 24 Parganas

## Secretary District Health & Family Welfare Samity South 24 Parganas & CMOH, Date:

Memo No. CMOH(SPG)/

Copy forwarded for information & with a request to display the Tender Notice in the notice board to ------

- 1. The Sabhadhipati, South 24 Parganas, Zilla Parisad
- 2. The Executive Vice Chairman, District Health & Family Welfare Samity, South 24 Parganas & The District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas. You are requested to send a representative at the time of opening of Bid.
- 3. The Executive Director State Health & Family Welfare Samity, Swasthya Bhawan
- 4. The Mission Director, NHM, Swasthya Bhawan
- 5. The Swastha Karmadakha, South 24 Parganas, Zilla Parisad
- 6. The Senior Accounts Officer, NHM, Swasthya Bhawan.

- The Engineer in Charge , NHM, Swasthya Bhawan
  The Programe Officer, NHM Swastha Bhawan
  The District Information & Cultural Office, South 24 Parganas
- 10. The Dy C.M.O.H-1, CMOH Office, South 24 Parganas
- 11. The Assistant Engineer, SPMU, NHM, Swasthya Bhawan, Kol
- 12. . Office files.

Secretary

**District Health & Family Welfare Samity** South 24 Parganas & CMOH, S24Pgs